

Agenda

City Council

Monday, April 6, 2020	7:00 PM	Council Chamber Room 230, City Hall

Virtual Meeting

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

MOMENT OF SILENCE

1. Ordinance Amending Chapter 2 of the City Code Entitled "Administration" To Allow Remote Participation.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>CARF - Electronic Meeting</u> ORD - Electronic Meeting

2. Update Regarding COVID-19.

Attachments: Info COVID 19

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. Resolution Approving The Renewal Of A Contract With Mitchell Humphrey For Software Maintenance And Support Services For The City's Financial Management Services -\$150,850.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>CARF - Mitchell Humphrey Renewal</u> <u>RES - Mitchell Humphrey Renewal</u> Exhibit A - Mitchell Humphrey Renewal

C-2. Resolution Awarding Contract for Asphalt Testing and Quality Control - Atlantic Coast Testing and Engineering, Inc. - \$53,000.

 Attachments:
 CARF - Asphalt Testing and Quality Control

 RES - Asphalt Testing and Quality Control

 Exhibit A - Score Sheet Asphalt Testing

 Exhibit B - Bid List and Demographics Asphalt Testing and Quality Control

C-3. Resolution Awarding Contract for Mineral Springs Tennis Court Reconstruction - Ruston Paving Co., Inc. - \$138,500. (Northeast Ward)

 Attachments:
 CARF - Mineral Springs Tennis Courts

 RES - Mineral Springs Tennis Courts
 Exhibit A - Bid List and Demographics - Mineral Springs

C-4. Resolution Awarding Contract for Stormwater and Ditch Maintenance Repairs - Carolina Asphalt Paving, Inc. - \$250,000.

 Attachments:
 CARF - Stormwater Maintenance Repairs

 RES - Stormwater Maintenance Repairs

 Exhibit A - Bid List and Demographics- Stormwater Maintenance Repairs

C-5. Resolution Adopting the City of Winston-Salem's Legislative Priorities for the 2020 Legislative Session.

 Attachments:
 CARF - 2020 Legislative Package

 RES - 2020 Legislative Priorities

 Draft-Goals2(NEW LOGO)

 NCMM Agenda 2019 Mayors

G GENERAL AGENDA

- **G-1.** Resolution Authorizing A Contribution Of \$1.0 Million To The COVID-19 Response Fund For Forsyth County And An Agreement With United Way Of Forsyth County And The Winston-Salem Foundation To Administer The Funds.
 - Attachments:
 CARF City Contribution to COVID-19 Response Fund for Forsyth County

 RES City Contribution to COVID-19 Response Fund for Forsyth County

 Agreement with United Way of Forsyth County & The Winston-Salem Foundatio

 GS 160A-209

 GS 160A-456
- **G-2.** Resolution Authorizing Payment Deferral On All Outstanding City-Issued Loans In Funds 10, 12, 151, 153, 155, And 156 For A Six-Month Period.

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>CARF - Loan Deferral - Coronavirus</u> <u>RES - Loan Deferral - Coronavirus</u>

MAYOR/COUNCIL COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT